Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 16-648 Version: 1 Name: Bond Counsel Extension

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/7/2016 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 12/29/2016

Title: From the Milwaukee County Comptroller, requesting authorization to amend an existing Agreement

with Quarles & Brady, LLP, for bond counsel services by extending the term from December 31, 2016,
until the latest of (a) December 31, 2018, or (b) such time as the work on financings in progress on
December 31, 2018, is completed, or (c) such time as the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
takes further action designating bond counsel, unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Agreement.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. AGREEMENT AMENDMENT, 5. REVISED
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT (12/05/16), 6. CB Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/29/2016 1 County Executive SIGNED
12/15/2016 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors
12/8/2016 1 Finance and Audit Committee RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass
Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

